Shoe rack installation instructions

Scope of application : Suitable for living room, bathroom, bedroom, etc

Material used : Steel pipe, non-woven fabric, plastic parts, etc
Toxic substances: None

AWN =

: The cut section of steel pipe is sharp, please do not touch it
. Please confirm whether the accessories are complete

: Be sure to assemble according to the installation sequence in the manual
: Please take good care of your instructions for future use,

Step 1: take 4 long tubes, 2 foot bars and 1 PP
connectionInstallation (as shown above)

Long tube

]—) Foot stick

Step 2: take another PP connector and
assemble the first onelLayer

Step 3: if the first layer is not smooth, you can
hold 2 ends Twist (as shown above)

Step 4: take 4 short tubes and assemble them.
(as shown above)

Short pipe 5

arrangement Lpng tube ShQrt pipe | Foot stick | Connector ?2&6’ Foot hat
3 floors 12 8 8 6 2 4
4 floors 16 12 8 8 2 4
5 floors 20 16 8 10 2 4
6 floors 24 20 8 12 2 4

Step 5: assemble the second layer according
to the above steps.

Step 6: install the armrest and assemble the
shoe rack.

—Foot stick




Instrucciones de instalacion del zapatero

2: Confirme si los accesorios estan completos

3: Aseglrese de ensamblar de acuerdo con

la secuencia de instalacion del manual. 4:

Ambito de aplicacién: Adecuado para sala de estar, bafio,
dormitorio, eto Material utilizado: Tuberia de acero, tela no
tejida, piezas de plastico, etc. Sustancias toxicas: Ninguna

1: La seccion cortada del tubo de acero esta afilada, no la toque

arreglo | tubollargo Tubo corto Bagtén para pies | Conector manejar sombrerg de pie
: C— | () |
3 pisos 12 8 8 6 2 4
4 pisos 16 12 8 8 2 4
5 pisas 20 16 8 10 2 4
6 pisas 24 20 8 12 2 4

Paso 1: toma 4 tubos largos, 2 barras para piesy 1 Py
" conexidnlnstalacién (como se muestra arriba)

largo

tu

—=Bastdn de pie

Paso 2: toma otro conector PPy
ensamblar la primera capa

Paso 3: si la primera capa no queda lisa, puede;
sostenga 2 extremos Gire (como se muestra arribp

Paso 4: toma 4 tubos cortos y montalos.
(como se muestra arriba)

tubo corto

—p

{ “

Paso 5: montar la segunda capa segun
a los pasos anteriores

Paso 6: instale el reposabrazos y monte el
Zapatero

-baston para e

pie

pie



Anleitung zur Installation des Schuhregals

Anwendungsbereich: Geeignet fiir Wohnzimmer, Badezimmer, Schlafzimmer,
Eto. Verwendetes Material: Stahlrohr, Vliesstoff,
Kunststoffteile usw. Giftige Substanzen: Keine

1: Der abgeschnittene Abschnitt des Stahlrohrs ist scharf, bitte nicht beriihren
2: Bitte Uiberpriifen Sie, ob das Zubehor vollstandig ist

3: Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die Montage gemal}
der Installationsreihenfolge im Handbuch durchflihren. 4: Bitte bewahren Sie

Anordnung | Lange Rohre Kurzrohr—FJBStaLb Verbinder | Nandhaben FyRhyt
A | ) i
3 Etagen 12 8 8 6 2 4
4 Stogkwdrke 16 12 8 8 3 4
> Etagen 20 16 8 10 2 4
6 Stogkwerke 24 20 8 12 2 4

Schritt 1: Nehmen Sie 4 lange Rohre, 2 FuRstangen und 1 H
Anschlussinstallation (wie oben gezeigt)

Lange Rohre

“ j E»Fu Rstock

P

Schritt 2: Nehmen Sie einen weiteren PP-Ste
Montieren Sie die erste Schicht

Cker und

Schritt 3: Wenn die erste Schicht nicht glatt ist, konnen Sie dies tu|
2 Enden festhalten Drehen (wie oben gezeig

A
k

Schritt 4: Nehmen Sie 4 kurze Rohre und montiere
(wie oben gezeigt)

Kurzes Rohr

h Sie sie.

Schritt 5: Montieren Sie die zweite Schicht entsprechend
zu den oben genannten Schritten

Schritt 6: Installieren Sie die Armlehne und montierg
Schuhregal

-Fuldstock

n Sie sie




Instructions d'installation du meuble a chaussures

Champ d'application : Convient pour le salon, la salle de bain,
la chambre, etc. Matériau utilisé : Tuyau en acier, tissu

non tissé, piéces en plastique, etc. Substances toxiques : Aucune

1:Lasection coupée du tuyau en acier est tranchante, veuillez ne pas la toucher
2 : Veuillez confirmer si les accessoires sont complets

3 : Assurez-vous d'assembler selon la séquence d'installation indiquée dans le manuell.

: Veuillez prendre bien soin de vos instructions pour une utilisation future.

ConnecteuL poignée

arrangement | Tube long [Tuyau court Bgton de pied Chapeaulde pied
3 étages 12 8 8 6 2 4
4 étages 16 12 8 8 2 4
5 étages 20 16 8 10 2 4
6 étages 24 20 8 12 2 4

Etape 1: prenez 4 tubes longs, 2 barres de pieds et 1 P
" connexionlnstallation (comme indiqué ci-dess
/

long

Tu

—>-Baton de pied

b
lis)

Etape 2 : prenez un autre connecteur PP et
assembler le premierCouche

]

Etape 3: si la premiére couche n'est pas lisse, vous pouy
maintenez 2 extrémités Twist (comme indiqué ci-dessu

ez

Etape 4 : prenez 4 tubes courts et assemblez-les.
(Comme montré ci-dessus)

Tuyau court

{ “

Etape 5: assembler la deuxiéme couche selon
aux étapes ci-dessus

Etape 6 : installez |'accoudoir et assemblez le
étagere a chaussures

-Baton de pied
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Istruzioni per l'installazione della scarpiera

Ambito di applicazione: adatto per soggiorno, bagno, camera da
letto, ecc. Materiale utilizzato: tubi in acciaio, tessuto non
tessuto, parti in plastica, ecc. Sostanze tossiche: nessuna

1: La sezione tagliata del tubo d'acciaio & tagliente, non toccarla

2: verificare se gli accessori sono completi

3: Assicurarsi di assemblare secondo la sequenza di installazione nel manuale
4: Si prega di fare attenzione alle istruzioni per ['uso futuro.

disposizione | Tgbo lungo|Bastone a tubo corto|Connettorg n;ﬂia Cappellojai piedi
3 piani 12 8 8 6 2 4
4 piani 16 12 8 8 2 4
5 piani 20 16 8 10 2 4
6 piani 24 20 8 12 2 4

Passaggio 1: prendi 4 tubi lunghi, 2 barre peri piedie 1 H

connessionelnstallazione (come mostrato sopia)
/

Tu

lungo

—=Bastone del piede

P

Passaggio 2: prendi un altro connettore PP e
assemblare il primo strato

Passaggio 3: se il primo strato non é liscio, puoi far
tenere 2 estremita Twist (come mostrato sopra

lo

Passaggio 4: prendi 4 tubi corti e assemblali.
(come mostrato sopra)

Tubo corto

Passaggio 5: assemblare il secondo strato second
ai passaggi precedenti

(0]

Passaggio 6: installare il bracciolo e assemblarlo
scaffale per scarpe

-Bastone del p

iede

iede
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Monteringsanvisning for skostall

Anvandningsomrade: Lamplig for vardagsrum, badrum, sovrum,
etc. Material som anvands: Stalrér, fiberduk,

plastdelar, etc. Giftiga amnen: Inga

1: Den avskurna delen av stalroret ar vass, vanligen ror den inte

2: Kontrollera om tillbehoren ar kompletta

3: Settill att montera enligt installationssekvensen i manualen 4
: Taval hand om dina instruktioner for framtida anvandning.

Steg 1: ta 4 langa ror, 2 fotstanger och 1 pp
- anslutningsinstallation (som visas ovan)

Langt ror

Steg 2: ta en annan PP-kontakt och
montera det forsta oneLayer

] }
;
i
)

Steg 3: om det forsta lagret inte ar slatt kan du
hall 2 andar Twist (som visas ovan)

Steg 4: Ta 4 korta ror och satt ihop dem.
(som visas ovan)

Kort ror

—p

{ “

arrangemang|| Langt ror [Kort ror Fotpinne ~ [Anslutning hantera| Fothatt
3vaningaf 12 8 8 6 2 4
4vaningal 16 12 8 8 2 4
5vaningaf 20 16 8 10 2 4
6vaningar 24 20 8 12 2 4

Steg 5: montera det andra lagret enligt
till stegen ovan

Steg 6: installera armstddet och montera
skohylla

—Fotpinne




Installatie-instructies schoenenrek

Toepassingsgebied: Geschikt voor woonkamer, badkamer, slaapkamer, enz.
Gebruikt materiaal: Stalen buis, niet-geweven stof,
plastic onderdelen, enz. Giftige stoffen: Geen

1: Het afgesneden deel van de stalen buis is scherp, raak het niet aan

2: Bevestig of de accessoires compleet zijn

3: Zorg ervoor dat u het apparaat monteert volgens de installatievolgorde in
de handleiding. 4: Zorg goed voor uw instructies voor toekomstig gebruik.

regeling | Lange buis Korte pijpﬂ oetstok |Verbinder hendel | Voet hoed
3 verdiepipgen2 8 8 6 2 4
4 verdiepingen g 12 8 8 2 4
5 verdiepingerpo 16 8 10 2 4
6 verdiepingeny4 20 8 12 2 4

Stap 1: neem 4 lange buizen, 2 voetstangen en 1 |
* verbindinglnstallatie (zoals hierboven weergegeve
/

Lange buis

P

Stap 2: neem nog een PP-connector en
monteer de eerste onelLayer

Stap 3: als de eerste laag niet glad is, kan dat

houd 2 uiteinden vast Twist (zoals hierboven weergegever]

Stap 4: neem 4 korte buizen en monteer deze.
(zoals hierboven getoond)

Korte pijp

Stap 5: monteer de tweede laag volgens
naar de bovenstaande stappen

Stap 6: installeer de armleuning en monteer de
schoenenrek

-Voet stok




Instrukcja montazu stojaka na buty

Zakres zastosowania: Nadaje sie do salonu, fazienki,
sypialni, eto Zastosowany materiat: Rura stalowa, wtéknina,
czesci plastikowe itp. Substancje toksyczne: Brak

1: Odciety odcinek rury stalowej jest ostry, prosze go nie dotykac”

2: Prosze potwierdzic;czy akcesoria sa kompletne

3: Pamietaj, aby zamontowaczgodnie z kolejnoscig instalacji podana w instrukgji. 4:

Prosimy o doktadne zapoznanie sie z instrukcja do wykorzystania w przysztosdi.

uktad | Diuga furka Krétka rurkalPodnézék |Ztacze uchwyt | Czapka np stope
3 pietra 12 8 8 6 2 4
4 pietra 16 12 8 8 2 4
5 pieter 20 16 8 10 2 4
6 pieter 24 20 8 12 2 4

Krok 1: wez 4 dtugie rurki, 2 drazki na stopy i 1 pp
°  potaczenielnstalacja (jak pokaz?no powyzéj)

Diuga rurka

—=Podpérka pod noge

Krok 2: wezkolejne ztacze PP i
zmontuj pierwszg warstwe

Krok 3: jesli pierwsza warstwa nie jest gtadka, mozész

przytrzymaj 2 korice Twist (jak pokazano powyzéj)

Krok 4: wez 4 krotkie rurki i zmontuj je.
(jak pokazane powyzéj)

Krotka rura

—p

{ “

Krok 5: zamontuj druga warstwe zgodnie z instrukcja
do powyzszych krokéw

Krok 6: zainstaluj podtokietnik i zmontuj
stojak na buty

—Kij do stop
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Pokyny k instalaci stojanu na boty

Rozsah pouziti: Vhodné pro obyvaci pokoj, koupelnu,
lozMici, eto Pouzity material: Ocelova trubka, netkana
textilie, plastové dily atd. Toxické latky: Z&dné

1: R¥z ocelové trubky je ostry, nedotykejte se ho

2: Potvrdte, zda je prislus&nstvi kompletni

3: Ujistéte se, z¥ sestavujete
podle porddi instalace v navodu.

ha nohy

usporidani | Dlxl;uhé trubka [Kratka trubkg Nozti hal  |Konektor Rukojet Klobouk
3 patra 12 8 8 6 2 4
4 patra 16 12 8 8 2 4
5podlazi| 20 16 8 10 2 4
6 pater 24 20 8 12 2 4

Krok 1: vezméte 4 dlouhé trubky, 2 nozMi tyc¥ a 1 Pp
~ pripojenilnstalace (jak je uvedeno vys¥)

Dlogha trubka

Krok 2: Vezméte dalsiPP konektor a

sestavte prvni vrstvu

Krok 3: pokud prvni vrstva neni hladka, muz#te)
drzte 2 konce Twist (jak je znazornéno vys¥)

Krok 4: Vezméte 4 kratké trubky a sestavte je.
(jak je uvedeno vys¥)

Kratka trubka

—p

{ “

Krok 5: sestavte druhou vrstvu podle
k vys¥& uvedenym kroktm

Krok 6: nainstalujte loketni opérku a sestavte ji
botnik

| —Nozii hll

—Noziii hal




